506006438 04/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6053149

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FRANK SCHILLING			04/07/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:		LXL GROUP INC.		
Street Address:	30369 SE	30369 SEVEN MILE BEACH		
City:	GRAND C	GRAND CAYMAN		
State/Country:	CAYMAN	CAYMAN ISLANDS		
Postal Code:	KY1-1202	KY1-1202		
PROPERTY NUMBER			-	
Property Type		Number		
PCT Number:		2019060263	_	
Application Number:		704035		
Application Number:		672764		
	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA			
	he sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is un	successful it will be sent	
		f that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
•		3-252-8800		
Email: doc		cket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com		
Correspondent Name		PPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC		
Address Line 1:		D BOX 351240		
Address Line 4:	VI	ESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80035		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LX01.P001NP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CARL OPPEDAHL		
SIGNATURE:		/s/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/09/2020		
Total Attachments: 1				
ource=ClaspAssignmer	ntFS-1#page	1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

US patent application number 16/754,353 International patent application number PCT/IB2019/060263 US patent application number 62/704,035 US patent application number 29/672,764

Clasp for item of jewelry and methods of use

I, Frank Schilling, hereby assign to LXL Group Inc. ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified patent applications ("Invention") and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignce or its successors or assigns.

5	()	
Frank Schilling	+1/1/1/1	
Signature:	19MM	
Date: April	\$ 2020	

Witness:

Signature of witness:	ALEXANDRA LANRANDS
Printed name of witness:	Clin
Date: 7. Ap	<u>nil 2020</u>

RECORDED: 04/09/2020